The motion passed with 7 yeas. 

8.2. Approval to Accept Donation from Hannaford for Lincoln, Butler, and Morey Schools 

Hannaford has offered to make the following donations in support of the Student Activity Accounts at 
the respective schools:  

Seven hundred sixty-eight dollars ($768.00) to the Lincoln School  
 Four hundred eighty-six dollars ($486.00) to the Butler Middle School  
 Four hundred eight dollars ($408.00) to the Morey School  

The total donation from Hannaford is one thousand six hundred sixty-two dollars ($1,662.00) to benefit 
students across these schools. 

Mr. Conway moved to accept the donation of $1,662 for the Lincoln, Butler and Morey Schools; the 
motion was seconded by Ms. Doherty. The motion passed with 7 yeas. 

8.3. Lowell High School Competency Determination Policy Addendum for Approval